USM PI Trust Covid 19 Policy

Pursuant to the permanent COVID policies adopted by the United States Mineral Company Asbestos Personal Injury Settlement Trust (the "USM PI Trust"), the USM PI Trust has adopted a revised form of releases allowing for the release to be executed pursuant to 28 USC sec. 1746 and applicable state law, and to eliminate the need for the claimant to have the release notarized and/or witnessed.

Additionally, the USM PI Trust has decided to permanently accept commercially reasonable esignature programs so long as the law firm has an EFA in good standing in place with the USM PI Trust and Verus. Law firms shall continue to maintain the audit trail for all electronic signatures.

Any questions on these changes, please contact Verus support@verusllc.com, phone 609-0427 x 1033.

Mailing Address: 3967 Princeton Pike, Princeton, N.J. 08540.

Thank you, Verus